
J E N N A T R A V I S Wardrobe & Costume Technician
IATSEMember ACT

IATSE Local 764 Applicant
+1 919-264-5834 | mare.jen@gmail.com
https://jennatravis.wixsite.com/website

Experience

Wardrobe Supervisor
Assistant Wardrobe
Wardrobe Sub
Head Wardrobe
Cutter/Stitcher
Wardrobe Overhire
Wardrobe Sub
Draper
Staff Stitcher
Asst. Costume Designer

Wardrobe Supervisor

Stitcher Intern
Stitcher
Wardrobe/Stitcher
Wardrobe

HipHopNutcracker Nat’l Tour
Tootsie 1st National Tour
Little Shop of Horrors NYC
Tere O’Connor’s RIVULETS
Bethany Joy Costumes, Inc
The Orchard Off-Broadway
The Play That Goes Wrong NYC
UNC School of the Arts
Glimmerglass Festival
UNC School of the Arts

-Men on Boats
-AMovie Star Has to Star in Black

andWhite
UNC School of the Arts

-Inheritance (Devised)
-Men on Boats

-AMovie Star Has to Star in Black
andWhite

Glimmerglass Festival
Carolina Ballet
The Lost Colony
UNC School of the Arts

-Down in the Face of God
-Company

Prod. Supervisor: John Fortunato
Head: Missy Payte
Head: Carmella Lauer
Designer: Reid Bartelme
Owner: Bethany Itterly
BAC TD: Joe Levasseur
Supervisor: Caitie Matheny
ShopManager: Rebecca T. Eckes
Draper: Ellen Danforth

Designer: AndrewWalsh
Designer: Olivia Dilworth

Designer: Melissa Thurn
Designer: AndrewWalsh
Designer: Olivia Dilworth

Costume Director: Deb Shippee
Costume Director: Kerri Martinsen
ShopManager: Charity Sellers

Supervisor: Johnna Presby
Supervisor: Melina Hernandez

2023
2022-23
2022-23
2022
2021-23
2022
2022
2019-21
2021

2020
2018

2020
2020
2018

2019
2018-19
2018

2020
2017

Skills and Certifications

Proficient Hand &Machine Sewing
Draping
Flat Patterning
Theatrical Tailoring
Basic Electrics Rigging & Focus

Multitasking
Millinery
Metalworking
Microsoft Office Suite
General Construction & Repair

Conversational Italian
Valid US Passport
Valid NCDriver’s Licence
Dual Citizenship (Canada/U.S.)
IATSEMember ACT

Education

University of North Carolina School of the Arts, Costume Technology Bachelor of the Fine Arts 2021


