

# JENNA TRAVIS

Wardrobe & Costume Technician  
IATSE Member ACT  
IATSE Local 764 Applicant  
+1 919-264-5834 | mare.jen@gmail.com  
<https://jennatravis.wixsite.com/website>

## Experience

<b>Wardrobe Supervisor</b>	Hip Hop Nutcracker Nat'l Tour	Prod. Supervisor: John Fortunato	2023
<b>Assistant Wardrobe</b>	Tootsie 1st National Tour	Head: Missy Payte	2022-23
<b>Wardrobe Sub</b>	Little Shop of Horrors NYC	Head: Carmella Lauer	2022-23
<b>Head Wardrobe</b>	Tere O'Connor's RIVULETS	Designer: Reid Bartelme	2022
<b>Cutter/Stitcher</b>	Bethany Joy Costumes, Inc	Owner: Bethany Itterly	2021-23
<b>Wardrobe Overhire</b>	The Orchard Off-Broadway	BAC TD: Joe Levasseur	2022
<b>Wardrobe Sub</b>	The Play That Goes Wrong NYC	Supervisor: Caitie Matheny	2022
<b>Draper</b>	UNC School of the Arts	Shop Manager: Rebecca T. Eckes	2019-21
<b>Staff Stitcher</b>	Glimmerglass Festival	Draper: Ellen Danforth	2021
<b>Asst. Costume Designer</b>	UNC School of the Arts		
	<i>-Men on Boats</i>	Designer: Andrew Walsh	2020
	<i>-A Movie Star Has to Star in Black and White</i>	Designer: Olivia Dilworth	2018
<b>Wardrobe Supervisor</b>	UNC School of the Arts		
	<i>-Inheritance (Devised)</i>	Designer: Melissa Thurn	2020
	<i>-Men on Boats</i>	Designer: Andrew Walsh	2020
	<i>-A Movie Star Has to Star in Black and White</i>	Designer: Olivia Dilworth	2018
<b>Stitcher Intern</b>	Glimmerglass Festival	Costume Director: Deb Shippee	2019
<b>Stitcher</b>	Carolina Ballet	Costume Director: Kerri Martinsen	2018-19
<b>Wardrobe/Stitcher</b>	The Lost Colony	Shop Manager: Charity Sellers	2018
<b>Wardrobe</b>	UNC School of the Arts		
	<i>-Down in the Face of God</i>	Supervisor: Johnna Presby	2020
	<i>-Company</i>	Supervisor: Melina Hernandez	2017

## Skills and Certifications

Proficient Hand & Machine Sewing	Multitasking	Conversational Italian
Draping	Millinery	Valid US Passport
Flat Patterning	Metalworking	Valid NC Driver's Licence
Theatrical Tailoring	Microsoft Office Suite	Dual Citizenship (Canada/U.S.)
Basic Electrics Rigging & Focus	General Construction & Repair	IATSE Member ACT

## Education

University of North Carolina School of the Arts, Costume Technology Bachelor of the Fine Arts 2021